ΑΥΤΟΜΑΤΗ ΣΤΡΑΤΣΩΝΑ − ΕΛΕΓΚΤΕΣ
TI-P403-52 / 4033xxB 1/5
AB Issue 3
BC3200 and BC3210
Blowdown Controllers
• Compact unit for TDS control on large or small boilers.
• Wall or panel mounted versions.
• 4 digit LED display (ppm or µS/cm).

with digital display, high alarm, probe cleaning (conditioning) feature
(Patented), 4 - 20 mA output, and temperature compensation.
How to order
Spirax Sarco BC3200
Spirax Sarco BC3210
Materials
BC3200
Case Polystyrene
Front panel Polycarbonate
BC3210
Case Noryl (glass filled)
Front panel Polyester
*
2.4.8
TOSHIBA1
M.G.CRUSAFIDHS A.E.: AQHNA: AGRINIOU 3 TAUROS, THL.:210-4836315-20, FAC:210-4817000. QES/KH: 2oKM QES/KHS-KALOCWRIOU, THL.:2310-754681-3, FAC:2310-751835
TOSHIBA1
4033xxB 2/5
ΑΙΣΘΗΤΗΡΙΑ ΚΑΙ ΘΑΛΑΜΟΣ ΑΙΣΘΗΤΗΡΙΟΥ
2.5.6
TI-P403-45 / 4033xxB 3/5
AB Issue 5
S20
Sensor Chamber and Sensors
TP20
temperature
sensor
CP10
conductivity
sensor
S20
sensor
chamber
• Allows continuous temperature compensated measurement
• Purpose designed sensor chamber for in-line mounting
• Simple removal of sensors for cleaning
Description
The Spirax Sarco S20 sensor chamber is fitted with conductivity and
temperature sensors used to determine the conductivity of liquids.
The use of a temperature sensor enables an accurate measurement
to be made when the temperature varies, as in the case of
condensate return monitoring systems.
The hexagonal in-line sensor chamber is available screwed
1¼" BSP or 1" NPT.
Adjacent radial female screwed connections are provided for:-
CP10 conductivity sensor (3/8" BSP).
TP20 temperature sensor (¼" BSP).
An additional ¼" BSP (¼" NPT) connection is provided on the other
side of the chamber for taking a sample if required.
Spirax Sarco can supply a sample cooler for cooling hot samples,
or a blanking plug if the connection is not required.
Limiting conditions
The sensor chamber assembly inclusive of sensors is limited to:-
Maximum pressure 11 bar g
Maximum temperature 150°C
Minimum conductivity 10 µS/cm or 10 ppm
TP20 temperature sensor
Standard
length
1 250
1 250
120
CP10 sensor shown
with PT2 plug tail
fitted
Bore Ø35
1¼" BSP
or
Bore Ø26
1" NPT
98
*
60 A/F

How to specify
In-line sensor chamber with conductivity and temperature sensors.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco S20 sensor chamber complete with
CP10 sensor, PT2 plug tail, ¼" BSP blanking plug, and TP20
temperature sensor.
Dimensions (approximate) in millimetres
ISO 9001
Cert. No. LRQ 0963008
* ¼" BSP sample connection
TOSHIBA1
TOSHIBA1
TOSHIBA1
TOSHIBA1
M.G.CRUSAFIDHS A.E.: AQHNA: AGRINIOU 3 TAUROS, THL.:210-4836315-20, FAC:210-4817000. QES/KH: 2oKM QES/KHS-KALOCWRIOU, THL.:2310-754681-3, FAC:2310-751835
ΒΑΛΒΙ∆ΕΣ ΑΥΤΟΜΑΤΗΣ ΣΤΡΑΤΣΩΝΑΣ
TI-P403-60 / 4033xxB 4/5
AB Issue 3
BCV1 and BCV20
Blowdown Valves
• For boiler blowdown duties
• Wide, non-critical voltage ranges
• Normally closed operation
Description
The BCV1 and BCV20 valves are small bore, normally closed
valves with a brass body and corrosion resistant internal
components. They are primarily intended for low and medium
pressure boiler blowdown applications.
BCV1 and BCV20 valves are identical apart from the orifice size, the
BCV1 having a 3 mm (1/8") orifice and the BCV20 a 6 mm (¼") orifice.
Valves are supplied complete with a mains connector, which is
protected to IP65 and is suitable for 3 x 1 mm² (18 AWG) cable.
Available sizes and pipe connections
½" screwed BSP - 230 V version
½" screwed BSP - 110 V version
½" screwed NPT - 120 V version
½" screwed NPT - 120 V version (UL/CSA Listed)
Limiting conditions
BCV1
Maximum boiler or 14 bar g (203 psi g)
steam pressure (Intermittent operation)
Medium temperature range -40 to +200°C (-40 to +392°F)
Medium Water and steam
Maximum ambient temperature 55°C (130°F)
BCV1 (UL/CSA)
Maximum boiler or 9 bar g (130 psi g)steam pressure
Medium temperature range -40 to +180°C (-40 to +356°F)
Medium Water and steam
Maximum ambient temperature 55°C (130°F)
BCV20
Maximum boiler or 4 bar g (58 psi g)steam pressure
Medium temperature range -40 to +180°C (-40 to +356°F)
Medium Water and steam
Maximum ambient temperature 55°C (130°F)
Electrical data
230 V version 207 V to 253 V
110 V version 99 V to 121 V
120 V version 108 V to 132 V
Frequency 50 - 60 Hz
Maximum power consumption
40 VA (inrush)
16 VA/12 W (hold)
Protection rating IP65 (Nema 4)
Materials
Body Brass
Soft seal PTFE
Internal components Stainless steel
ISO 9001
Cert. No. LRQ 0963008
2.4.11